

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3141/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2014 in WP No. 2585/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.G. Bhangde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhangde, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER