

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3/2015 IN
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3141/2015
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 12/12/2014
IN WP NO. 2585/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS RESPONDENT(S)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DATED 06.02.2015
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Desmukh, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3/2015 IN SLP(C) NO.3141/2015

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the
Municipal Council, Hinganghat Distt. Wardha to file reply
to I.A. No.3/2015 for modification of the interim order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.04.28
16:02:01 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

In the meantime, the Municipal Council shall not
take any coercive steps insofar as the respondents Nos. 3
to 6 (applicants in I.A. No.3/2015) are concerned.

The petitioner in the main Special Leave Petition
(Civil) No.3141 of 2015 is also permitted to file rejoinder
affidavit, if any, within two weeks from today.

List the application after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER