

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 In
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3141/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
12/12/2014 in WP No. 2585/2013 passed by the High Court of
Bombay At Nagpur)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)
(For modification of court's order dated 6.2.2015 and office
report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.07.01
17:12:10 IST
Reason: