

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(
s).
3141/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2014
in WP No. 2585/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 06.02.2015 and office
report)

Date : 20/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep S.Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Vinod Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon hearing the learned counsels for the parties,
we clarify our interim order to mean that while the
petitioner- Municipal Council will be at liberty to
collect the dues as per the old rates, the said council
shall not realize any amount on the basis of the demand
notice(s) pursuant to the assessment(s) made.

I.A. is disposed of.

List the special leave petition for final disposal
in the month of December, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.07.21
16:53:04 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER