

\216ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3141/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2014
in WP No. 2585/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)
THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
With I.A. NO.5 (Application for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhangde, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner in
part.

List tomorrow as Item No.1 (Part Heard).

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER