

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3068/2017

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT, DISTT. WARDHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks file spare copies for issuance of NLPA to High Court.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar