

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 44777/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WP No. 2392/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL SHEGAON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10345/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.10354/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10350/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. D. M. Kale, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Notice to be served through standing counsel, in addition.

Till the next date of hearing, interim order passed by this Court in C.A. No. 3068/2017 (@SLP (C)No. 3141/2015 shall continue.

Tag the matter along with C.A. No. 3068/2017.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER