

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3068/2017

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 232583/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 232630/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Jatin Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 232583/2023

Application for modification/amendment of the name of Respondent No. 6, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the appellant, is allowed.

I.A. No. 232630/2023 (application for directions)

List this application for consideration before the Regular Bench.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER