

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3068/2017

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, HINGANGHAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 232630/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Jatin Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 232630/2023

This application will be taken up for consideration at the time of hearing of the civil appeal.

In the meanwhile, it will be open to the non-applicant to file response/reply to the said application.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR